

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 27 of 2025

Sanabam Ranjit Singh

...***Appellant/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(Crl. A.) No. 54 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by Justice A. Bimol Singh)

27.07.2026

Mrs. L. Sillori, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellant and Mr. Kh. Athouba, learned Sr. counsel and PP assisted by Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Dy. GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 02.09.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Lucy